
Timetable 2023

All enquiries
www.rail.im

The Welcome Centre 
Tel: +44 (0) 1624 662525

/IoMTransport



Sometimes the best discoveries are right under your 
nose. Lying at the heart of the British Isles, the Isle 
of Man is both familiar and a world apart. Timelessly 
beautiful, with a character and spirit all of its own.
Whatever you want from your days out _ heritage, local produce, 
adventure, nature, relaxation or fun with your family _ you will find it 
here in the Isle of Man. Thanks to our unique Victorian railways and 
comprehensive bus service, it couldn’t be easier to get around.

Find out more about the Isle of Man at www.visitisleofman.com

Explore with Heritage Railways

FURTHER ENQUIRIES TEL. THE WELCOME CENTRE +44 (0) 1624 662525 OR VISIT www.rail.im

Discover your Isle of Man

The epitome of a heritage railway…

Our Railways

North by Electric

Mountain Railway

South by Steam

 
Railway MuseumMountain Railway

Alight at Laxey station to change to the 
Snaefell Mountain Railway _ a unique Victorian 
enterprise. Built in 1895 and famously completed 
in just seven months, the railway winds from 
Laxey village to the summit of Snaefell, the 
Island’s only mountain, where breathtaking views 
await. It is said that from here, you can see seven 
kingdoms - Mann, England, Ireland, Scotland, 
Wales, Heaven and Neptune’s Realm.

Snaefell Mountain Railway

OPERATING DATES: 18 MARCH – 29 OCTOBER 2023

OPERATING DATES: 6 APRIL – 29 OCTOBER 2023

Built in 1876 the Douglas Bay Horse Tramway runs 
along Douglas Promenade from Broadway opposite 
the Villa Marina to Derby Castle where you can 
connect with The Manx Electric Railway. A journey 
along the Promenade on the world’s oldest continually 
operational horse tramway is a must for families, 
visitors and enthusiasts alike. Take time to absorb the 
views of the majestic Victorian facades and Douglas Bay.

Douglas Bay Horse Tramway

North by Electric

Mountain Railway

South by Steam

 
Railway MuseumProm by Horse

Start by taking the steam train south to Castle Rushen _ one of the 
best preserved medieval castles in Europe. Close to the castle, visitors 
can enjoy an interactive sitting at the Old House of Keys, or stroll 
along to The Nautical Museum, which provides a fine introduction 
to the Island’s maritime heritage. A few miles away at Cregneash, 
visitors can discover how Manx crofters once lived. Meanwhile, the 
Island’s industrial past unfolds in Laxey at the foot of our most famous 
landmark of all, The Great Laxey Wheel. Accessible via the Manx 
Electric Railway, it is easy to explore the mining heritage at Laxey 
along with the delightful beach and harbour in Old Laxey. Many other 
heritage sites _ such as Ramsey’s Milntown House and The Grove 
Museum of Victorian Life _ are also easily reached by tram.

When not exploring with the Island’s railways, why not hop on a bus 
from any of the main stations and discover more amazing places? 
Iconic Peel Castle, the windswept Viking stronghold on St Patrick’s 
Isle, is an absolute must and, whilst in Peel, be sure to make time for 
the award-winning House of Manannan.

Dating back to 1873 the Steam Railway line still runs on one 
of its original sections; Douglas to Port Erin. The 15 ½ miles 
from Douglas to Port Erin opened in 1874 and is arguably 
the oldest narrow gauge railway in continuous operation 
in the British Isles. The railway still uses the original 
locomotives and rolling stock. Steaming gently through 
beautiful countryside watching the train’s ‘breath’ drift by 
is a timeless experience for people travelling and visitors of all ages. You can 
learn more about the fascinating history of this railway at the Port Erin Railway 
Museum (FREE ENTRY) located next to the Station.

Isle of Man Steam Railway

OPERATING DATES: 10 MARCH – 29 OCTOBER 2023

North by Electric

Mountain Railway

South by Steam

 
Railway MuseumSouth by Steam

Exploring the north of the Island is still possible in 
Victorian style with our charming electric tramcars. 
The 17 ½ mile route from Douglas to Ramsey is the 
most scenic tram ride in the British Isles. It hugs the 
Island’s east coast, passing through gorse topped 
hills, glorious glens and spectacular coastal scenery.

Manx Electric Railway

North by Electric

Mountain Railway

South by Steam

 
Railway MuseumNorth by Electric

OPERATING DATES: 14 MARCH – 29 OCTOBER 2023

To track your Heritage Railway services in real time visit findmybus.im



RAMSEY

LAXEY

DERBY CASTLE

GROUDLE GLEN RAILWAY

SOUTH CAPE

DHOON GLEN

BALLAGLASS

BALLAJORA

BALDRINE

LEWAIGUE
BELLE VUE

BUNGALOW

SNAEFELL

DOUGLAS

CASTLETOWN
PORT ERIN

PORT
ST MARY

COLBY BALLABEG

BALLASALLA

SANTON

PORT SODERICK

Snaefell Mountain Railway

Manx Electric Railway

IOM Steam Railway

IOM Steam Railway

Manx Electric Railway

Douglas Bay
Horse Tramway

NIARBYL

CALF OF
MANN

PEEL

ST JOHN’S

FOXDALE

Great Laxey Mine Railway

KIRK MICHAEL

SULBY

The Derby Castle terminus is at the northern end of Douglas Promenade 
and is served by the horse tramway and frequent bus services that also 
connect with the Steam Railway station. As well as offering some very 
pleasant walks, Groudle Glen _ just a short hop north _ is home to the 
lovingly restored Groudle Glen Railway which runs through the glen  and 
out to the coast. Alight at Laxey for the unique Snaefell Mountain Railway. 
Laxey is also home to the Mines Trail which includes the Great Laxey Wheel 
and the fascinating Great Laxey Mine Railway.

North of Laxey, the tram stops at Dhoon Glen, Glen Mona, Ballaglass 
and Cornaa; all are ideal for exploring the spectacular glens and peaceful 
beaches along the coast. Further on, Ballajora, Dreemskerry, Lewaigue 
and Belle Vue provide the most convenient stops for exploring Maughold 
Church home to a unique collection of Norse and Celtic stone crosses and 
the rugged coastline around Maughold Head with quiet beaches at Port 
Mooar and Port Lewaigue. At the north end of the line is Ramsey with its 
impressive Victorian boating lake at Mooragh Park. There is fine shopping 
in the narrow streets near the harbour with a wealth of independent 
retailers, plus a good selection of cafés, restaurants, tearooms and pubs 
including Fynoderee Distillery adjacent to Ramsey Station. Ramsey is 
also home to the imposing Queen’s Pier at 2,241 feet long. It’s currently 
undergoing a long term restoration project. On the outskirts of town can 
be found two more of Ramsey’s famous attractions _ The Grove Museum 
of Victorian Life and Milntown House.

Douglas Station can be found at the inner end of Douglas Harbour. 
From here it’s just a short trip to Port Soderick and Santon _ ideal 
stops for exploring the dramatic coastline south of the capital. The 
ancient monastery of Rushen Abbey is found at Ballasalla and a 
leisurely stroll along the river brings you to Silverdale Glen with its 
café, boating lake and children’s play area.

Further along the line at Castletown you will find four unique 
heritage sites; Castle Rushen, the Nautical Museum, the 
Old Grammar School and the Old House of Keys. Nearby 
there are shops, pubs and restaurants to visit. At the end of 
the line you will find Port St Mary and Port Erin. With their 
sandy beaches, sheltered harbours, cafés and activities, both 
villages have become favourite destinations for families. If 
you want to learn more about your journey South on the 
Steam Railway then why not take the opportunity to 
visit the Port Erin Railway museum which houses a fine 
collection of locomotives, coaches and memorabilia.

Railway Museum

North by Electric

South by Steam

Ramsey by Tram

Snaefell Summit

Milntown House

FURTHER ENQUIRIES TEL. THE WELCOME CENTRE

Planning your day out...

+44 (0) 1624 662525 OR VISIT www.rail.im

Castle Rushen The Great Laxey Wheel

Bulgham Bay

Port Erin Bay



	

Timetable 2023

•	 When boarding at a main rail station, we suggest 
you arrive at least 15 minutes prior to departure to 
allow time for ticketing and boarding.

•	 Unless on a pre-booked trip, seating is not 
assigned and is on a first come first served basis.

•	 We are an authentic heritage railway, however; 
the locomotive used depends on the maintenance 
needs of our rolling stock.

•	 As with all request stops please speak with the 
Guard when you board if you wish to stop at 
Ronaldsway Halt, Colby Level or Ballabeg.

* Denotes request stop.

Select the date on which you wish to travel 
and match the letter code to the timetables 
below. If two letters apply both timetables 
are running.
TO BOARD: Give a clear hand signal to the Driver.

TO ALIGHT: Inform the Guard on boarding.

A buffet, breakfast or restaurant service of hot food 
or snacks and hot & cold drinks are available. Please 
see Dining Car leaflet for more information.

Timetable R Timetable S U C

Douglas 09:50 11:50 13:50 15:50 09:50 11:20 12:50 14:30 16:00 17:30 19:00 - 17:45

Pt. Soderick 10:03 12:03 14:03 16:03 10:03 11:33 13:03 14:43 16:13 17:43 i - 17:58

Santon* 10:11 12:11 14:11 16:11 10:11 11:41 13:11 14:51 16:21 17:51 i - 18:06

Ballasalla 10:20 12:20 14:20 16:20 10:20 11:50 13:20 15:00 16:30 18:00 19:40 - 18:15

Castletown 10:27 12:27 14:27 16:27 10:27 11:57 13:27 15:07 16:37 18:07 19:47 - 18:22

Colby 10:38 12:38 14:38 16:38 10:38 12:08 13:38 15:18 16:48 18:18 20:00 - 18:33

Port St. Mary 10:46 12:46 14:46 16:46 10:46 12:16 13:46 15:26 16:56 18:26 20:10 - 18:41

Port Erin 10:50 12:50 14:50 16:50 10:50 12:20 13:50 15:30 17:00 18:30 20:15 - 18:45

Port Erin 10:00 12:00 14:00 16:00 10:00 11:30 13:00 14:45 16:15 17:45 21:15 07:45 19:15

Port St. Mary 10:05 12:05 14:05 16:05 10:05 11:35 13:05 14:48 16:18 17:48 21:20 07:48 19:20

Colby 10:14 12:14 14:14 16:14 10:14 11:44 13:14 14:56 16:26 17:56 21:30 07:56 19:30

Castletown 10:27 12:27 14:27 16:27 10:27 11:57 13:27 15:07 16:37 18:07 21:42 08:07 19:42

Ballasalla 10:35 12:35 14:35 16:35 10:35 12:05 13:35 15:15 16:45 18:15 21:49 08:15 19:49

Santon* 10:47 12:47 14:47 16:47 10:47 12:17 13:47 15:27 16:57 18:27 i i i
Pt .Soderick 10:55 12:55 14:55 16:55 10:55 12:25 13:55 15:35 17:05 18:35 i i i
Douglas 11:05 13:05 15:05 17:05 11:05 12:35 14:05 15:45 17:15 18:45 22:30 08:45 20:30

All information correct at time of printing. Operational constraints may apply. Please confirm latest updates via our website www.rail.im or Facebook page /IoMTransport prior to travelling.

A TRULY UNIQUE 
DINING EXPERIENCE

CALL 697457

Steam Railway: Celebrating 150 years

MARCH

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8 9 10
R

11
R

12
R

13 14 15 16 17
R

18
R

19
R

20 21 22 23
R

24
R

25
R

26
R

27
R

28 29 30
R

31
R

APRIL

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
R

2
R

3
R

4 5 6
R

7
R

8
R

9
R

10
R

11
R

12
R

13
RU

14
R

15
R

16
R

17
R

18
R

19
R

20
R

21
R

22
R

23
R

24
R

25 26 27
R

28
R

29
R

30
R

JUNE

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
S

2
S

3
S

4
S

5
RC

6
RC

7
RC

8
RC

9
R

10
S

11
S

12
R

13
R

14
R

15
RU

16
R

17
R

18
R

19
R

20
R

21
R

22
R

23
R

24
R

25
R

26
R

27
R

28
R

29
R

30
R

MAY

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
R

2 3
R

4
R

5
R

6
R

7
R

8
R

9 10
R

11
RU

12
R

13
R

14
R

15
R

16 17
R

18
R

19
R

20
R

21
R

22
R

23 24
R

25
R

26
R

27
S

28
S

29
S

30
S

31
S

SEPTEMBER

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
R

2
R

3
R

4
R

5
R

6
R

7
R

8
R

9
R

10
R

11
R

12
R

13
R

14
RU

15
R

16
R

17
R

18
R

19
R

20
R

21
R

22
R

23
R

24
R

25
R

26
R

27
R

28
R

29
R

30
R

OCTOBER

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
R

2
R

3 4 5
R

6
R

7
R

8
R

9
R

10 11 12
RU

13
R

14
R

15
R

16
R

17 18 19
R

20
R

21
R

22
R

23
R

24 25 26
R

27
R

28
R

29
R

30 31

JULY

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
X

2
R

3
R

4
R

5
R

6
RU

7
R

8
S

9
R

10
R

11
R

12
R

13
RU

14
R

15
S

16
R

17
R

18
R

19
R

20
RU

21
R

22
S

23
R

24
R

25
R

26
R

27
SU

28
S

29
S

30
X

31
R

AUGUST

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
R

2
R

3
RU

4
S

5
S

6
R

7
R

8
R

9
R

10
RU

11
S

12
S

13
R

14
R

15
R

16
R

17
RU

18
S

19
S

20
R

21
R

22
R

23
R

24
RU

25
S

26
S

27
R

28
R

29
R

30
R

31
RU

TIMETABLE X

Dates marked with X are scheduled to run with 
special timetables as part of the railways 150th 
anniversary celebrations. Timetables for the 1st 
and 30th July will be published nearer the time.

www.rail.im

arraghey ellan vannin
transport

6336 0002 7156 00077

ADULT

explore
Go to www.iombusandrail.info to register your card,  
make top-ups online and full terms and conditions.

Ph
ot

o:
 M

ic
ha

el
 D

un
lo

p
  

TT
 2

01
4/

Jo
hn

 T
ur

to
n

arraghey ellan vannin
transport

6336 0002 7156 00077

CHILD

Go to www.iombusandrail.info to register your card,  
make top-ups online and full terms and conditions.

Ph
ot

o:
 M

ik
e 

So
ut

ha
ll,

  
SM

R
 t

ra
m

ca
r 

N
o.

1

explore

Save with Go Explore 
Day passes



All information correct at time of printing. Operational constraints may apply. Please confirm latest updates via our website www.rail.im or Facebook page /IoMTransport prior to travelling.

Timetable B

Douglas 09:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 : 14:10 15:10

Ramsey : : 11:10 12:10 : 13:40 14:40

Laxey 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:00 15:45

Summit 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:30 16:15

Summit 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 15:55 16:40

Laxey 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:40 16:25 17:10

Ramsey 12:55 13:55 : 15:25 16:25 : :

Douglas 12:25 13:25 14:55 15:55 : 16:55 17:55

Timetable F

Douglas 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 : 12:40 : 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:40 19:40 : :
Ramsey : : : 10:10 : 11:10 11:40 : 12:40 13:10 13:40 : 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 18:10 : : :
Laxey 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15 19:15 20:15 : :

Summit 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15 18:45 19:45 20:45 : :

Summit 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:20 18:50 19:50 20:50 21:20 21:50

Laxey 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:20 18:50 19:20 20:20 21:20 21:50 22:20

Ramsey 11:55 12:25 12:55 : 13:55 : 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25 18:55 : 19:55 : : : : :

Douglas 11:25 : 12:25 12:55 : 13:55 14:25 14:55 : 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25 18:55 19:25 19:55 20:55 21:55 22:25 22:55

Timetable C

Douglas 09:40 10:10 10:40 : 11:40 : 12:40 : 13:40 14:10 : 15:10

Ramsey : : : : 11:10 11:40 : 12:40 : 13:40 : 14:40

Laxey 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45

Summit 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:15

Summit 11:00 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:40

Laxey 11:30 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 17:10

Ramsey : 12:55 : 13:55 : 14:55 15:25 : 16:25 : : :

Douglas : 12:25 12:55 : 13:55 : 14:55 : 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:55

Timetable D

Douglas 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 : 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 : 15:10

Ramsey : : : : 11:10 11:40 : 12:40 : 13:40 : 14:40

Laxey 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45

Summit 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:15

Summit 11:00 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:40

Laxey 11:30 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 17:10

Ramsey : 12:55 : 13:55 : 14:55 15:25 : 16:25 16:55 : :

Douglas : 12:25 12:55 13:25 13:55 : 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:55

Select the date on which you 
wish to travel and match the 
letter code to the timetables 
below. If two letters apply 
both timetables are running.

Please be advised that during 
busy periods you may need 
to queue at Laxey Station for 
Snaefell departures.

Snaefell Mountain Railway Timetable 2023

Share in the views at the Snaefell 
Summit Restaurant and Café for light 

lunches and teatime treats.

Open each day the railway operates. www.rail.im

arraghey ellan vannin
transport

6336 0002 7156 00077

ADULT

explore
Go to www.iombusandrail.info to register your card,  
make top-ups online and full terms and conditions.

Ph
ot

o:
 M

ic
ha

el
 D

un
lo

p
  

TT
 2

01
4/

Jo
hn

 T
ur

to
n

arraghey ellan vannin
transport

6336 0002 7156 00077

CHILD

Go to www.iombusandrail.info to register your card,  
make top-ups online and full terms and conditions.

Ph
ot

o:
 M

ik
e 

So
ut

ha
ll,

  
SM

R
 t

ra
m

ca
r 

N
o.

1

explore

Save with Go Explore 
Day passes

MARCH

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18
B

19
B

20 21
B

22
B

23
B

24 25
B

26
B

27 28
B

29
B

30
B

31

APRIL

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
C

2
C

3 4
C

5
C

6
C

7
C

8
C

9
C

10
C

11
C

12
C

13
C

14
C

15
C

16
C

17
C

18
C

19
C

20
C

21
C

22
C

23
C

24 25
C

26
C

27
C

28
C

29
D

30
D

JUNE

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
F

2
F

3
F

4
F

5
F

6
F

7
F

8
F

9
D

10
D

11
D

12
C

13
C

14
D

15
D

16
D

17
D

18
D

19
C

20
C

21
D

22
D

23
D

24
D

25
D

26
C

27
C

28
D

29
D

30
D

MAY

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
D

2
C

3
C

4
C

5
C

6
D

7
D

8
D

9
C

10
C

11
C

12
C

13
D

14
D

15 16
C

17
C

18
C

19
C

20
D

21
D

22 23
C

24
C

25
C

26
C

27
D

28
D

29
F

30
F

31
F

SEPTEMBER

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
D

2
D

3
D

4
D

5
D

6
D

7
D

8
D

9
D

10
D

11
C

12
D

13
D

14
D

15
D

16
D

17
D

18 19
D

20
D

21
D

22
D

23
D

24
D

25 26
C

27
C

28
C

29
C

30
C

OCTOBER

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
C

2 3
C

4
C

5
C

6
C

7
C

8
C

9 10
C

11
C

12
C

13
C

14
C

15
C

16 17
C

18
C

19
C

20
C

21
C

22
C

23 24
C

25
C

26
C

27
C

28
C

29
C

30 31

JULY

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
D

2
D

3
D

4
D

5
D

6
D

7
D

8
D

9
D

10
D

11
D

12
D

13
D

14
D

15
D

16
D

17
D

18
D

19
D

20
D

21
D

22
D

23
D

24
D

25
D

26
D

27
D

28
D

29
D

30
D

31
D

AUGUST

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
D

2
D

3
D

4
D

5
D

6
D

7
D

8
D

9
D

10
D

11
D

12
D

13
D

14
D

15
D

16
D

17
D

18
D

19
D

20
D

21
D

22
D

23
D

24
D

25
D

26
D

27
D

28
D

29
D

30
D

31
D



SEPTEMBER

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
D

2
DG

3
D

4
D

5
D

6
D

7
D

8
D

9
DG

10
D+

11
C

12
D

13
D

14
D

15
D

16
DG

17
D

18 19
D

20
D

21
D

22
D

23
DG

24
D

25 26
C

27
C

28
C

29
C

30
C

OCTOBER

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
C

2 3
C

4
C

5
C

6
C

7
C

8
C

9 10
C

11
C

12
C

13
C

14
C

15
C

16 17
C

18
C

19
C

20
C

21
C

22
C

23 24
C

25
C

26
C

27
C

28
C

29
C

30 31

JULY

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
D

2
D

3
D

4
D

5
DE

6
D

7
D

8
DG

9
D

10
D

11
D

12
DE

13
D

14
D

15
DG

16
D

17
D

18
D

19
DE

20
D

21
D

22
DG

23
D

24
D

25
D

26
F

27
F

28
F

29
X

30
D+

31
D

AUGUST

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
D

2
DE

3
D

4
D

5
DG

6
D

7
D

8
D

9
DE

10
D

11
D

12
DG

13
D

14
D

15
D

16
DE

17
D

18
D

19
DG

20
D

21
D

22
D

23
DE

24
D

25
D

26
DG

27
D

28
D

29
D

30
DE

31
D

MARCH

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14
B

15
B

16
B

17 18
B

19
B

20 21
B

22
B

23
B

24 25
B

26
B

27 28
B

29
B

30
B

31

APRIL

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
C

2
C

3 4
C

5
C

6
C

7
C

8
C

9
C

10
C

11
C

12
C

13
C

14
C

15
C

16
C

17
C

18
C

19
C

20
C

21
C

22
C

23
C

24 25
C

26
C

27
C

28
C

29
D

30
D

JUNE

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
F

2
F

3
F

4
F

5
F

6
F

7
F

8
F

9
D

10
D

11
D

12
C

13
C

14
DE

15
D

16
D

17
DG

18
D

19
C

20
C

21
DE

22
D

23
D

24
DG

25
D

26
C

27
C

28
DE

29
D

30
D

MAY

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
D

2
C

3
C

4
C

5
C

6
DG

7
D

8
D

9
C

10
C

11
C

12
C

13
D

14
D

15 16
C

17
C

18
C

19
C

20
DG

21
D

22 23
C

24
C

25
C

26
C

27
D

28
D

29
F

30
F

31
F

Save with Go Explore 
Day passes

www.rail.im

arraghey ellan vannin
transport

6336 0002 7156 00077

ADULT

explore
Go to www.iombusandrail.info to register your card,  
make top-ups online and full terms and conditions.

Ph
ot

o:
 M

ic
ha

el
 D

un
lo

p
  

TT
 2

01
4/

Jo
hn

 T
ur

to
n

arraghey ellan vannin
transport

6336 0002 7156 00077

CHILD

Go to www.iombusandrail.info to register your card,  
make top-ups online and full terms and conditions.

Ph
ot

o:
 M

ik
e 

So
ut

ha
ll,

  
SM

R
 t

ra
m

ca
r 

N
o.

1

explore

Timetable B Timetable C Timetable D

Douglas 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:40 12:40 14:10 15:10 : 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:10 15:10 16:10 : 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 15:10 15:40 16:10

Groudle* 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:50 12:50 14:20 15:20 : 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:20 15:20 16:20 : 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 15:20 15:50 16:20

Baldrine* 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:58 12:58 14:28 15:28 : 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:58 12:58 13:58 14:28 15:28 16:28 : 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28 15:28 15:58 16:28

South Cape* 10:05 10:35 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:35 15:35 : 10:05 10:35 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:05 14:35 15:35 16:35 : 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:35 15:35 16:05 16:35

Laxey 10:10 10:40 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:40 15:40 : 10:10 10:40 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 14:40 15:40 16:40 : 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:40 16:10 16:40

Dhoon* 10:25 : 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:55 15:55 : 10:25 10:55 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 14:55 15:55 : : 10:25 10:55 11:25 : 12:25 13:25 : 14:25 14:55 15:55 16:25 :

Ballaglass* 10:35 : 11:35 12:35 13:35 15:05 16:05 : 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:05 16:05 : : 10:35 11:05 11:35 : 12:35 13:35 : 14:35 15:05 16:05 16:35 :

Ballajora* 10:43 : 11:43 12:43 13:43 15:13 16:13 : 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:43 15:13 16:13 : : 10:43 11:13 11:43 : 12:43 13:43 : 14:43 15:13 16:13 16:43 :

Lewaigue* 10:47 : 11:47 12:47 13:47 15:17 16:17 : 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:17 16:17 : : 10:47 11:17 11:47 : 12:47 13:47 : 14:47 15:17 16:17 16:47 :

Belle Vue* 10:50 : 11:50 12:50 13:50 15:20 16:20 : 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:20 16:20 : : 10:50 11:20 11:50 : 12:50 13:50 : 14:50 15:20 16:20 16:50 :

Ramsey 10:55 : 11:55 12:55 13:55 15:25 16:25 : 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:25 16:25 : : 10:55 11:25 11:55 : 12:55 13:55 : 14:55 15:25 16:25 16:55 :

Ramsey : 11:10 12:10 13:40 14:40 15:40 16:40 : 11:10 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:10 15:40 : 16:40 : 11:10 11:40 : 12:40 13:40 : 14:40 15:10 15:40 : 16:40 17:10

Belle Vue* : 11:15 12:15 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45 : 11:15 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:15 15:45 : 16:45 : 11:15 11:45 : 12:45 13:45 : 14:45 15:15 15:45 : 16:45 17:15

Lewaigue* : 11:18 12:18 13:48 14:48 15:48 16:48 : 11:18 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 15:18 15:48 : 16:48 : 11:18 11:48 : 12:48 13:48 : 14:48 15:18 15:48 : 16:48 17:18

Ballajora* : 11:22 12:22 13:52 14:52 15:52 16:52 : 11:22 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:22 15:52 : 16:52 : 11:22 11:52 : 12:52 13:52 : 14:52 15:22 15:52 : 16:52 17:22

Ballaglass* : 11:30 12:30 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 : 11:30 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 15:30 16:00 : 17:00 : 11:30 12:00 : 13:00 14:00 : 15:00 15:30 16:00 : 17:00 17:30

Dhoon* : 11:40 12:40 14:10 15:10 16:10 17:10 : 11:40 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 15:40 16:10 : 17:10 : 11:40 12:10 : 13:10 14:10 : 15:10 15:40 16:10 : 17:10 17:40

Laxey 10:55 11:55 12:55 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25 10:25 11:55 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 10:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 13:25 14:25 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55

South Cape* 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 10:30 12:00 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 10:30 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00

Baldrine* 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:37 15:37 16:37 17:37 10:37 12:07 12:37 13:37 14:37 15:37 16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 10:37 12:07 12:37 13:07 13:37 14:37 15:07 15:37 16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 18:07

Groudle* 11:13 12:13 13:13 14:43 15:43 16:43 17:43 10:43 12:13 12:43 13:43 14:43 15:43 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43 10:43 12:13 12:43 13:13 13:43 14:43 15:13 15:43 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43 18:13

Douglas 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:55 15:55 16:55 17:55 10:55 12:25 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 10:55 12:25 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25

Select the date on which you wish to 
travel and match the letter code to the 
timetables. If two letters apply both 
timetables are running.
TO BOARD: Give a clear hand signal to the Motorman.

TO ALIGHT: Inform the conductor on boarding.

TIMETABLE D+

Enhanced version of D Timetable.

TIMETABLE D RIDE ON THE WORLD’S OLDEST 
TRAMS AND OPEN TRAMS
Services departing Derby Castle at 11:40 and 
returning from Ramsey at 13:40 when timetable 
D is in operation will be either Tramcar 1, 2, 16, 
32 or 33. Subject to operational constraints and 
weather conditions.

Timetable E Timetable F Timetable G

Douglas 18:40 19:10 20:10 20:40 21:10 08:40 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:40 19:40 20:55 16:40 17:40 18:40 19:10 20:40 21:40

Groudle 18:50 19:20 20:20 20:50 21:20 08:50 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:50 19:50 21:05 16:50 17:50 18:50 19:20 20:50 21:50

Baldrine* : : : : : 08:58 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:58 13:58 14:28 14:58 15:28 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:58 19:58 21:13 16:58 17:58 18:58 19:28 20:58 21:58

South Cape* : : : : : 09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 13:05 14:05 14:35 15:05 15:35 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05 19:05 20:05 21:20 17:05 18:05 19:05 19:35 21:05 22:05

Laxey : : : : : 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 13:10 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10 19:10 20:10 21:25 17:10 18:10 19:10 19:40 21:10 22:10

Dhoon* : : : : : 09:25 : 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 13:25 14:25 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25 19:25 20:25 : 17:25 18:25 : : 21:25 :

Ballaglass* : : : : : 09:35 : 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:05 15:35 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05 18:35 19:35 20:35 : 17:35 18:35 : : 21:35 :

Ballajora* : : : : : 09:43 : 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43 13:43 14:43 15:13 15:43 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43 18:13 18:43 19:43 20:43 : 17:43 18:43 : : 21:43 :

Lewaigue* : : : : : 09:47 : 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:17 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:17 15:47 16:17 16:47 17:17 17:47 18:17 18:47 19:47 20:47 : 17:47 18:47 : : 21:47 :

Belle Vue* : : : : : 09:50 : 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:20 18:50 19:50 20:50 : 17:50 18:50 : : 21:50 :

Ramsey : : : : : 09:55 : 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25 18:55 19:55 20:55 : 17:55 18:55 : : 21:55 :

Ramsey : : : : : : 10:10 11:10 11:40 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10 18:40 19:40 20:40 : 21:40 18:10 : : 20:10 : 22:10

Belle Vue* : : : : : : 10:15 11:15 11:45 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15 18:45 19:45 20:45 : 21:45 18:15 : : 20:15 : 22:15

Lewaigue* : : : : : : 10:18 11:18 11:48 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:48 15:18 15:48 16:18 16:48 17:18 17:48 18:18 18:48 19:48 20:48 : 21:48 18:18 : : 20:18 : 22:18

Ballajora* : : : : : : 10:22 11:22 11:52 12:52 13:22 13:52 14:52 15:22 15:52 16:22 16:52 17:22 17:52 18:22 18:52 19:52 20:52 : 21:52 18:22 : : 20:22 : 22:22

Ballaglass* : : : : : : 10:30 11:30 12:00 13:00 13:30 14:00 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00 20:00 21:00 : 22:00 18:30 : : 20:30 : 22:30

Dhoon* : : : : : : 10:40 11:40 12:10 13:10 13:40 14:10 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10 18:40 19:10 20:10 21:10 : 22:10 18:40 : : 20:40 : 22:40

Laxey : : : : : 09:55 10:55 11:55 12:25 13:25 13:55 14:25 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25 18:55 19:25 20:25 21:25 21:55 22:25 18:55 19:25 19:55 20:55 22:25 22:55

South Cape* : : : : : 10:00 11:00 12:00 12:30 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:00 22:30 19:00 19:30 20:00 21:00 22:30 23:00

Baldrine* : : : : : 10:07 11:07 12:07 12:37 13:37 14:07 14:37 15:37 16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 18:07 18:37 19:07 19:37 20:37 21:37 22:07 22:37 19:07 19:37 20:07 21:07 22:37 23:07

Groudle* 18:55 19:25 20:25 20:55 21:25 10:13 11:13 12:13 12:43 13:43 14:13 14:43 15:43 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43 18:13 18:43 19:13 19:43 20:43 21:43 22:13 22:43 19:13 19:43 20:13 21:13 22:43 23:13

Douglas 19:05 19:35 20:35 21:05 21:35 10:25 11:25 12:25 12:55 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25 18:55 19:25 19:55 20:55 21:55 22:25 22:55 19:25 19:55 20:25 21:25 22:55 23:25

Timetable 2023Manx Electric Railway: Celebrating 130 years

For more information email 

IOMUDE@gov.im 

ULTIMATE
DRIVING
EXPERIENCES
ON THE MANX
ELECTRIC 
RAILWAY

All information correct at time of printing. Operational constraints may apply. Please confirm latest updates via our website www.rail.im or Facebook page /IoMTransport prior to travelling.

* Denotes request stop.

TIMETABLE X

Dates marked with X are scheduled to run with 
special timetables as part of the railways 130th 
anniversary celebrations. Timetables for the 
29th July will be published nearer the time.

Available on selected Saturdays this season:

06/05, 20/05, 17/06, 08/07, 22/07, 
05/08, 19/08, 02/09, 09/09 & 16/09

The MER Fynoderee Line

Visit rail.im for more details



All information correct at time of printing. Operational constraints may apply. Please confirm latest updates via our website www.rail.im or Facebook page /IoMTransport prior to travelling.

Select the date on which you wish to travel and match the letter code to the 
timetables below. If two letters apply both timetables are running.
TO BOARD: Give a clear hand signal to the driver. TO ALIGHT: Inform the conductor on boarding.

Douglas Bay Horse Tramway Timetable 2023

APRIL

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1 2

3 4 5 6
N

7
N

8
N

9
N

10
N

11
N

12
N

13
N

14
N

15
N

16
N

17
N

18
N

19
N

20
N

21
N

22
N

23
N

24 25 26 27
N

28
N

29
N

30
N

JUNE

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
N

2
N

3
N

4
N

5
P

6
P

7
P

8
P

9
N

10
N

11
N

12 13 14
N

15
N

16
N

17
N

18
N

19 20 21
N

22
N

23
N

24
N

25
N

26 27 28
N

29
N

30
N

MAY

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
N

2 3 4
N

5
N

6
N

7
N

8
N

9 10 11
N

12
N

13
N

14
N

15 16 17 18
N

19
N

20
N

21
N

22 23 24 25
N

26
N

27
N

28
N

29
N

30
N

31
N

SEPTEMBER

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
N

2
P

3
P

4 5
N

6
N

7
N

8
N

9
N

10
N

11 12 13
N

14
N

15
N

16
N

17
N

18 19 20
N

21
N

22
N

23
N

24
N

25 26 27
N

28
N

29
N

30
N

OCTOBER

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
N

2 3 4
N

5
N

6
N

7
N

8
N

9 10 11
N

12
N

13
N

14
N

15
N

16 17 18
N

19
N

20
N

21
N

22
N

23 24 25
N

26
N

27
N

28
N

29
N

30 31

JULY

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
N

2
N

3 4 5
N

6
N

7
N

8
N

9
N

10 11 12
N

13
N

14
N

15
N

16
N

17 18 19
N

20
N

21
N

22
P

23
P

24
P

25
P

26
P

27
P

28
P

29
P

30
P

31
N

AUGUST

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
N

2
N

3
N

4
N

5
P

6
P

7 8
N

9
N

10
N

11
N

12
P

13
P

14 15
N

16
N

17
N

18
N

19
P

20
P

21 22
N

23
N

24
N

25
N

26
P

27
P

28
N

29
N

30
N

31
N

Timetable N
Derby Castle, 
MER Station

09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00

Villa Marina 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10

Villa Marina 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 13:25 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:45 16:15 16:45 17:15

Derby Castle, 
MER Station

09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:35 14:05 14:35 15:05 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25

Timetable P
Derby Castle, 
MER Station

09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:20 11:35 11:50 12:05 12:20 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:20 14:35 14:50 15:05 15:20 15:35 16:00 16:15 16:30 16:45 17:00 17:15 17:30 18:00

Villa Marina 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:30 11:45 12:00 12:15 12:30 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:30 14:45 15:00 15:15 15:30 15:45 16:10 16:25 16:40 16:55 17:10 17:25 17:40 18:10

Villa Marina 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:35 11:50 12:05 12:20 12:35 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:35 14:50 15:05 15:20 15:35 15:50 16:15 16:30 16:45 17:00 17:15 17:30 17:45 18:15

Derby Castle, 
MER Station

09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 11:45 12:00 12:15 12:30 12:45 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 14:45 15:00 15:15 15:30 15:45 16:00 16:25 16:40 16:55 17:10 17:25 17:40 17:55 18:25

Open for FREE public tours 
on the flowing dates:

DOUGLAS BAY HORSE 
TRAMWAY STABLES

8th & 9th April
28th & 29th July 

18th & 19th August
28th & 29th October

Single tickets are valid for one journey on the day of issue. Day Tickets are valid for 
multiple journeys on the day of issue. Go Explore Cards and Go Platinum Rail cards are 
also accepted. Please note that all other cards including Go Silver, all Go Gold Cards, 
Go Saver and Go Places cards are not valid on The Douglas Bay Horse Tramway services.

Children under 5 travel FREE with a fare paying adult(restrictions apply). Dogs may be carried at £0.30 
per journey. Disclaimer: See our conditions of carriage for full terms and conditions.

TICKETS & FARES

Horse Tram Tickets Adult Child

Single Ticket £2.50 £1.50

Day Ticket £5.00 £2.50

www.rail.im

arraghey ellan vannin
transport

6336 0002 7156 00077

ADULT

explore
Go to www.iombusandrail.info to register your card,  
make top-ups online and full terms and conditions.

Ph
ot

o:
 M

ic
ha

el
 D

un
lo

p
  

TT
 2

01
4/

Jo
hn

 T
ur

to
n

arraghey ellan vannin
transport

6336 0002 7156 00077

CHILD

Go to www.iombusandrail.info to register your card,  
make top-ups online and full terms and conditions.

Ph
ot

o:
 M

ik
e 

So
ut

ha
ll,

  
SM

R
 t

ra
m

ca
r 

N
o.

1

explore

Save with Go Explore 
Day passes



Other Railways to explore

THE ORCHID LINE

The miniature railway at Curraghs Wildlife Park operates until 
November on Sundays, Bank Holidays and Thursdays during the 
school holidays.

For more details visit www.curraghswildlifepark.im

THE GREAT LAXEY MINE RAILWAY

The Great Laxey Mine Railway offers a fascinating glimpse into the 
Island’s industrial past. The line is found in the Valley Gardens just a 
short walk from Laxey Tram Station and trains run every few minutes 
from 11.00am to 4.30pm. The railway operates every Saturday until the  
end of September.

Replicas of the original Ant and Bee locomotives run on a 19 inch 
gauge tramway that used to go 1½ miles into the Great Laxey Mine, 
one of the richest lead mines in Britain in the 1870s. Volunteers have 
restored the surface section of the Great Laxey Mine Railway and the 
railway is now the sole user in the British Isles of this unusual gauge. 

For more details visit www.laxeyminerailway.im or our Facebook 
page www.facebook.com/GLMR1

GROUDLE GLEN RAILWAY  
& SEA LION ROCKS TEA ROOMS

Just a few miles north of Douglas, and easily accessible via the 
Manx Electric Railway, is the Groudle Glen Railway & Sea Lion 
Rocks Tearoom - a Victorian tourist attraction lovingly restored for 
modern-day visitors. The railway operates Sundays until September 
and Wednesday evenings until the end of August.

For more details visit www.ggr.org.uk

All enquiries
www.rail.im

The Welcome Centre Tel
+44 (0) 1624 662525

/IoMTransport

What’s on...

The above list is an indication of events to be held through the season. 
Keep up to date with all the latest special events news at www.rail.im

19TH MARCH 2023 
First Dining Car of the 2023 season

8TH & 9TH APRIL 2023 
Easter Weekend events to include 
workshop tours, motorman taster 
lessons and stable open day.

18TH - 22ND APRIL 2023 
The Dino Express - with the Isle 
of Man Steam Railway and in 
association with Rushen Abbey

1ST JULY 2023 
150th Anniversary celebration for 
The Isle of Man Steam Railway

23RD - 30TH JULY 2023 
Year of the Railways 2023 celebrating 
150 years of the Isle of Man Steam 
Railway and 130 years of The Manx 
Electric Railway

North by Electric

Mountain Railway

South by Steam

 

Railway MuseumWorkshop Tours

North by Electric

Mountain Railway

South by Steam

 

Railway MuseumElectric Cavalcade

North by Electric

Mountain Railway

South by Steam

 
Railway Museum
Steam Extravaganza

North by Electric

Mountain Railway

South by Steam

 
Railway Museum
Steam into Christmas

10TH SEPTEMBER 2023 
130th Anniversary celebration 
for The Manx Electric Railway

25TH - 27TH OCTOBER 2023 
Hop-Tu-Naa Dragon Express on 
board the Dining Car

28TH & 29TH OCTOBER 2023 
Family Workshop Tours and 
stables open day.

29TH OCTOBER 2023 
Final Dining Car of the 2023 
season

2ND DECEMBER 2023 
Steam into Christmas events 
commence with Isle of Man Railways

It is an offence to trespass on the railway lines. For your own safety, the safety of our passengers 
and staff please do not trespass on the railway lines for any reason. Thank you.


